Hatch Grants 2005 - 2018

Local Schools receive a $1,000 grant for a project

CAMPBELLFORD/SEYMOUR conceived by students for their school community
COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Growing Our Community

www.cscf.ca

Campbellford District High School

2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18

School Benches for football field

Juke box for cafeteria

TV Monitors in halls for news & events
Environmental Club — Recycling bins & garden boxes
Enhancing School Spirit & School Pride — mural on concrete wall overlooking sports field
School Canopy Shelter

Inflatable Movie Screen

Apply Phoenix/Flame decals to front entrance doors
Hallway Benches

No project

Canada 150 Themed Semi-formal

Two Audio Mixing Tables

Hillcrest Public School

2005/06
2006/07

2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18

Operation Einstein — Purchase new math textbooks

Project Athletics — Purchase gym equipment such as volleyballs, baseball equipment, basketballs, flags for football
and track & field measuring tapes.

Benches to create an outdoor classroom

Grow Green —Vermi composters, shade trees

Audio System for school dances

School sign and Track & Field Equipment

School Jerseys

Outdoor sports equipment and Storage shed for equipment
Library Reading Zone

Cordless Microphones for school presentations

New Team Jerseys

Replace Gym Equipment

Upgrade two indoor volleyball courts

Kent Public School

2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18

Recess Revival: Bringing the games back — Recess friendly equipment
Update and Enhance Physical Education Equipment

Portable sun shelter for school events

Classroom recycling stations

Recess play equipment

Recess play equipment

Kent Banner and Wall of Fame

Speakers and Amplifier for School Gymnasium

Soccer nets for upper and lower fields and Numbers on Jerseys
Replace damaged Phys. Ed. Equipment

Create a new School Logo

Library Reading Zone

Paint the School Logo on the gym doors

St. Mary Catholic Elementary School

2005/06
2006/07

2007/08
2008/09
2009/10
2010/11
2011/12
2012/13
2013/14
2014/15
2015/16
2016/17
2017/18

Games Club (After School) — to purchase games for an after school games club

Art & Ambrosia — Students work with a professional artist to plan and paint a mural on the gymnasium wall, and
also have a professional chef teach a series of cooking classes for the grade 6, 7 & 8's.

Litterless Lunch Project — purchase re-useable water bottles with school logo and students initials
Song writing workshops focusing on social justice issues

Snozelen Room

Litterless Lunch Project 2 — purchase re-useable containers for each student for their lunches
Winter Sports equipment

Wireless microphones for annual school musical

Portable School Shade Shelter

Gym Equipment

Promote school spirit through clothing

Canada 150 Mural

Bean bag chairs for classrooms for self-regulating and calming



