CAMPBELLFORD/SEYMOUR COMMUNITY FOUNDATION Growing Our Community

Hatch Grants 2005 - 2018

Local Schools receive a \$1,000 grant for a project conceived by students for their school community

Campbellford District High School

2006/07	School Benches for football field
2007/08	Juke box for cafeteria
2008/09	TV Monitors in halls for news & events
2009/10	Environmental Club – Recycling bins & garden boxes
2010/11	Enhancing School Spirit & School Pride – mural on concrete wall overlooking sports field
2011/12	School Canopy Shelter
2012/13	Inflatable Movie Screen
2013/14	Apply Phoenix/Flame decals to front entrance doors
2014/15	Hallway Benches
2015/16	No project
2016/17	Canada 150 Themed Semi-formal
2017/18	Two Audio Mixing Tables

Hillcrest Public School

2005/06	Operation Einstein – Purchase new math textbooks
2006/07	Project Athletics – Purchase gym equipment such as volleyballs, baseball equipment, basketballs, flags for football and track & field measuring tapes.
2007/08	Benches to create an outdoor classroom
2008/09	Grow Green –Vermi composters, shade trees
2009/10	Audio System for school dances
2010/11	School sign and Track & Field Equipment
2011/12	School Jerseys
2012/13	Outdoor sports equipment and Storage shed for equipment
2013/14	Library Reading Zone
2014/15	Cordless Microphones for school presentations
2015/16	New Team Jerseys
2016/17	Replace Gym Equipment
2017/18	Upgrade two indoor volleyball courts

Kent Public School

Kent Public School			
2005/06	Recess Revival: Bringing the games back – Recess friendly equipment		
2006/07	Update and Enhance Physical Education Equipment		
2007/08	Portable sun shelter for school events		
2008/09	Classroom recycling stations		
2009/10	Recess play equipment		
2010/11	Recess play equipment		
2011/12	Kent Banner and Wall of Fame		
2012/13	Speakers and Amplifier for School Gymnasium		
2013/14	Soccer nets for upper and lower fields and Numbers on Jerseys		
2014/15	Replace damaged Phys. Ed. Equipment		
2015/16	Create a new School Logo		
2016/17	Library Reading Zone		
2017/18	Paint the School Logo on the gym doors		

St. Mary Catholic Elementary School

2005/06	Games Club (After School) – to purchase games for an after school games club
2006/07	Art & Ambrosia – Students work with a professional artist to plan and paint a mural on the gymnasium wall, and also have a professional chef teach a series of cooking classes for the grade 6, 7 & 8's.
2007/08	Litterless Lunch Project – purchase re-useable water bottles with school logo and students initials
2008/09	Song writing workshops focusing on social justice issues
2009/10	Snozelen Room
2010/11	Litterless Lunch Project 2 – purchase re-useable containers for each student for their lunches
2011/12	Winter Sports equipment
2012/13	Wireless microphones for annual school musical
2013/14	Portable School Shade Shelter
2014/15	Gym Equipment
2015/16	Promote school spirit through clothing
2016/17	Canada 150 Mural
2017/18	Bean bag chairs for classrooms for self-regulating and calming